PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHENG-NAN TSAI	12/20/2010
TZUNG-MIN SU	12/20/2010
CHIH-HSIN LIN	12/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PixArt Imaging Inc.			
Street Address:	5F, NO.5, INNOVATION ROAD I, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK			
City:	HSINCHU			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12983366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-4411 Email: faxva@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke St., Suite 200
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66007-283

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin King

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 129833

PATENT REEL: 025571 FRAME: 0851

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

				·		
WHEREAS	CHENG-NAN T	SAI, TZUNG-MIN S	U, CHIH-HSIN LI	N		
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to						
OPTICAL TOUCH OBJECT	SYSTEM, APP	ARATUS AND MET	HOD FOR CALC	CULATING THE POSITION OF AN		
[x] the inventor(s) instrument; said application (Application Serial [] said application	plication to be fi having been file No) t having been file	led in the United Stated in the United State	ates Patent and T es Patent and Tra I number of said a Cooperation Trea	ademark Office on application when known; aty on		
AND WHEREAS	PixArt Ima	aina Inc				
	***************************************		I HONCHII GC	IENCE PARK, HSINCHU,		
MIN a GOOTEGO ID	TAIWAN, R.O		1, 1101110 30:	LLINE I AIN, IISIINAIU,		
said application, in any and all pater prolongations there NOW THIS W valuable considera said assignor here assigns, the full a divisions and contigranted therefore, said assignee's su any and all divisior be granted therefor powers, privileges or terms of any prolongations then assigns, in as ampute same, if this as AND said assigniculating any and a AND said assignation and assignations there is a successors or assigniculating any and a AND said assignations.	cluding any and nts which may nts which may not; ITNESSETH, the tion paid by said by assigns, sell ind exclusive rig inuations thereo including any are cessors and as and continual r, including any and advantages and all such p eof, for the use le and beneficial signment had no gnor hereby agroigns, any and all renewals, reis gnor authorizes aid application.	all divisions and co be granted theref at for and in consider assignee to said as and transfers to ght, title and intere- if, and in and to said all renewals, reis assigns, to have, hold discount thereof, and the and all renewals, re- and all renewals, re- in anywise arising atents when grant at a manner as the ot been made. The said and prolongated and prolongated and prolongated	entinuations there- ior, including any deration of One I ssignor, the recei said assignee, ar st in and to said id invention and issues and prolon id, exercise and e se said invention elses and prolo from or appertain ed, including any aid assignee, and said assignee, and said assigner mig on the request of the obtaining or tions thereof. Commissioner of divisions and continuations or and continuations	tire right, title and interest in and to of, and in and to said invention and y and all renewals, reissues and Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and pt of which is hereby acknowledged, and said assignee's successors and application, including any and all any and all patents which may be gations thereof; said assignee, and enjoy the said application, including and any and all patents which may ngations thereof, with all the rights, along thereto, for and during the term y and all renewals, reissues and disaid assignee's successors and ght or could have held and enjoyed of said assignee, or said assignee's reto the asserting of said patents, and Trademarks to issue tinuations thereof, dance herewith.		
CHENG-NAN TS	Δì	CHENG-NON	T3AZ .	70/0,12,20		
Name of sole or fin		Signature		Date		
TZUNG-MIN SU		Tzung-Min	54	7010.12.20		
Name of second in	ventor, if any	Signature		Date		
CHIH-HSIN LIN		Chih-lokin	din	2010.12.20		
Name of third inve	ntor, if any	Signature		Date		
Name of fourth inv	enter if any	Signature		Date		
VICE IN INCIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	CONTRACT OF THE STATE OF THE ST	wiel (GMIV		44 m 4 m		

PATENT REEL: 025571 FRAME: 0852

RECORDED: 01/03/2011